Award
Year

1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993

1994
1995
1995
1995
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999

2000

2001

@

GUTTEY

COLILE®GE

ALUMNAE ASSOCIATION
ALUMNA SERVICE AWARD RECIPIENTS

Name

Nellie Homes

Gladys McCue Thompson
Beverly Braun Denman
Gene Wild

Willa Culhane Downing
No award

Joyce Lamoreux Gibbs
Topeka, Kansas Alumnae
Ellen Williams Williams
No award

No award

Ellen Corley

No award

Margaret Flood Shoemaker
No award

Jean Baird Miltich

Martha Keidenreich Norris

Laura Lyon Redford
Katherine Robertson Young
Marjorie Harmon Thweatt
Tracy Thweatt McGee

Terri Howard Wolfe

Beth LaGuire Lightner

No award

Fern Wharton Brill

Barbara Miller McCoy

Peggy Bain Northrop

Nancy Jane Morris

Class
Year

1957
1914
1948
1945
1931

1942

1965

1962
1958

1937
1930

1967
1951
1947
1976
1976
1968

1923
1947

1950

1960

Began in 1977

Area of Distinction

Librarian Emerita
Past CCAA President
First President of Chapter KK, MO

Branch  Financial Support of Cottey
Assistance in Securing Funds

Service to Alumnae Association
Service to Alumnae Association

Past CCAA President

Service to the College and Alumnae
Association

Service to Alumnae Association
Harmon Family Legacy

Harmon Family Legacy

Harmon Family Legacy

Harmon Family Legacy

Volunteer Cottey Archivist

Service to the College

Service to her Class, the College, and the
Alumnae Association

Service to her Class, the College, and the
Center for Women's Leadership Fund
Class Agent Work, Class Leadership in
Founder's Day Attendance and Campaign
Participation



Award
Year

2002
2003

2004
2005

2006
2009
2010

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015
2015

2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Name

Janet Myers Povinelli
Marye Yater Adams

Nancy Watrud Hoium
J.P. Moody Badry

Jackie Kahler

Helen Kirby
Claire Mclintosh Detlefs

Linda Cornell Downy

Martha Shroyer McCracken

Betty Hodges-lancu
Miriam Stephens Kindred
Diane Endicott Sampson
Jen Wren Charpentier
Mary Jane Logan Bradley
Dr. Lynn Frady Kelley

Sylvia Sharman

Class
Year

1981
1936

1956
1990

1952

1953
1948

1970

1976

1952
1951
1958
1964
1969
1960

1965

Melinda Domingo Rhodes-DiSalvo 1986

B. Louise McNelly
Kate Barlow
Elizabeth Doyle Carty
Karel Lyster Lowery
Kathy Peyton Leffer
Rebecca Zeltinger
Aimee Starlin Meyer
Kathleen Marshal

1947
2015
1964
1975
1964
1994
2002
1964

Area of Distinction

Recruitment Efforts

Long Time Service to the College, Food
Service Employee

Service to the College, PIP

Service to her Class, the CCAA,
Recruitment

Service to College, Recruitment

Service to College, Campaign

Service to Class through Class Agent
position, service to College through CCAA
Board and volunteer efforts

Service to Class through Class Agent
position, service to College through CCAA
Board and volunteer efforts

Service to College through extensive
recruitment, including the recruitment of her
three daughters, one of which was currently
a student.

Service to College through recruitment
efforts

Campaign “super volunteer,” serving on
various committees and mentoring
volunteers

Campaign and Alumnae Board volunteer
Service to CCAA Executive Board; Co-
Chair, Alumnae Steering Committee
Service to Campaign, CCAA Executive
Board, and Class of 1969

Service to Campaign; CCAA Executive
Board

Service to College; Cottey students; and
Class of 1965

Service to the College

Service to the College and Her Class
Service to the College

Service to her Class

Service to the College, CCAA Board

Service to the College
Service to the College
Education



