

## **ALUMNA SERVICE AWARD RECIPIENTS**

Began in 1977

Award Year	Name	Class Year	Area of Distinction
1977 1978 1979 1980 1981 1982	Nellie Homes Gladys McCue Thompson Beverly Braun Denman Gene Wild Willa Culhane Downing No award	1957 1914 1948 1945 1931	Librarian Emerita Past CCAA President First President of Chapter KK, MO
1983	Joyce Lamoreux Gibbs	1942	Drench Financial Current of Cottour
1984 1985 1986 1987	Topeka, Kansas Alumnae Ellen Williams Williams No award No award	1965	Branch Financial Support of Cottey Assistance in Securing Funds
1988	Ellen Corley	1962	Service to Alumnae Association
1989 1990 1991	No award Margaret Flood Shoemaker No award	1958	Service to Alumnae Association
1992 1993	Jean Baird Miltich Martha Keidenreich Norris	1937 1930	Past CCAA President Service to the College and Alumnae Association
1994 1995 1995 1995 1995 1996 1997	Laura Lyon Redford Katherine Robertson Young Marjorie Harmon Thweatt Tracy Thweatt McGee Terri Howard Wolfe Beth LaGuire Lightner No award	1967 1951 1947 1976 1976 1968	Service to Alumnae Association Harmon Family Legacy Harmon Family Legacy Harmon Family Legacy Harmon Family Legacy Volunteer Cottey Archivist
1998 1999	Fern Wharton Brill Barbara Miller McCoy	1923 1947	Service to the College Service to her Class, the College, and the Alumnae Association
2000	Peggy Bain Northrop	1950	Service to her Class, the College, and the Center for Women's Leadership Fund
2001	Nancy Jane Morris	1960	Class Agent Work, Class Leadership I und Founder's Day Attendance and Campaign Participation

Award Year	Name	Class Year	Area of Distinction
2002 2003	Janet Myers Povinelli Marye Yater Adams	1981 1936	Recruitment Efforts Long Time Service to the College, Food Service Employee
2004 2005	Nancy Watrud Hoium J.P. Moody Badry	1956 1990	Service to the College, PIP Service to her Class, the CCAA, Recruitment
2006 2009 2010	Jackie Kahler Helen Kirby Claire McIntosh Detlefs	1952 1953 1948	Service to College, Recruitment Service to College, Campaign Service to Class through Class Agent position, service to College through CCAA Board and volunteer efforts
2010	Linda Cornell Downy	1970	Service to Class through Class Agent position, service to College through CCAA Board and volunteer efforts
2011	Martha Shroyer McCracken	1976	Service to College through extensive recruitment, including the recruitment of her three daughters, one of which was currently a student.
2012	Betty Hodges-lancu	1952	Service to College through recruitment efforts
2013	Miriam Stephens Kindred	1951	Campaign "super volunteer," serving on various committees and mentoring volunteers
2014	Diane Endicott Sampson Jen Wren Charpentier	1958 1964	Campaign and Alumnae Board volunteer Service to CCAA Executive Board; Co- Chair, Alumnae Steering Committee
	Mary Jane Logan Bradley	1969	Service to Campaign, CCAA Executive Board, and Class of 1969
2015	Dr. Lynn Frady Kelley	1960	Service to Campaign; CCAA Executive Board
2015	Sylvia Sharman	1965	Service to College; Cottey students; and Class of 1965
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2023 2024	Melinda Domingo Rhodes-DiSa B. Louise McNelly Kate Barlow Elizabeth Doyle Carty Karel Lyster Lowery Kathy Peyton Leffer Rebecca Zeltinger Aimee Starlin Meyer Kathleen Marshal	lvo 1986 1947 2015 1964 1975 1964 1994 2002 1964	Service to the College Service to the College Service to the College Service to her Class Service to the College, CCAA Board Service to the College Service to the College Service to the College Education